PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
Name Execution Date									
Geni Industries, Inc.				09/13/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Terex South Dakota, Inc.								
Street Address:	500 Oakwood Road								
City:	Watertown	Watertown							
State/Country:		SOUTH DAKOTA							
Postal Code:	57201								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3									
Property Type			Number						
Application Number: 1303		130318	1879						
Application Number:		130754	3075413						
Patent Number: 7		783274	32741						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:2483583351Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:248) 358-4400Email:Sshepherd@brookskushman.comCorrespondent Name:Brooks Kushman P.C.Address Line 1:1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second FloorAddress Line 4:Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GENI 0178 A						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Susan Shepherd						
Signature:			/Susan Shepherd/						
Date:			09/20/2013						
Total Attachments: 2 source=Genie_To_Terex_South_Dakota_IncAssignment#page1.tif source=Genie_To_Terex_South_Dakota_IncAssignment#page2.tif									

source=Genie_To_Terex_South_Dakota_Inc._Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In order to consolidate certain intellectual property between the parties, and to effectuate a corporate realignment of various assets, as well as for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Genie Industries, Inc. of 18340 NE 76th Street, Redmond, Washington 98073, a Washington corporation, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign and set over to Terex South Dakota, Inc. of 500 Oakwood Road, Watertown, South Dakota 57201, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the patent and patent applications listed in Appendix A (the "Patents") attached hereto, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its name, and ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sets over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date of any of the Patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications, including the right of ASSIGNEE to seek damages with respect to any infringement thereof.

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for itself, its heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned and set over.

And ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Bv:

Eric I Cohen Vice President Genie Industries, Inc.

Dated:

By:

Eric I Cohen Vice President and Secretary Terex South Dakota, Inc.

Dated:

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031247 FRAME: 0412

Title	U.S. Application No.	Filing Date	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
Platform Leveling System	13/031879	2/22/2011		
Wearpad Arrangement	13/075413	3/30/2011		
Vehicle Support System	12/210446	9/15/2008	7832741	11/16/2010

APPENDIX A

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031247 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 09/20/2013